



MATERIAL FACT

Atlanta Field's scheduled downtime at its final stage

Rio de Janeiro, August 7th, 2022

Enauta Participações S.A. ("Company," "Enauta," B3:ENAT3) informs its shareholders and the market in general, in continuation to the Material Fact of July 1st, 2022, that the Atlanta Field's scheduled downtime is expected to be concluded over the upcoming days. The Field's production gradual resumption shall take place by mid-August when a new water treatment and equipment unit that underwent maintenance in the period will be commissioned and complementary services will be carried out at FPSO Petrojarl I. Production shall return to normal by September.

The scheduled downtime aimed at meeting the Ministry of Labor's normative requirements, as well as preparing the FPSO to be re-certified by DNV (Det Norske Veritas). Once received recertification, the contractual extension will enable production's continued operation until the entry of the Full Development System, foreseen by mid-2024. Works executed so far did not find any situation to jeopardize the two-year extension of the Chartering, Operation & Maintenance (O&M) agreements.

Located in the Santos Basin, the Atlanta Field is operated by Enauta Energia S.A., a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, which also has a 100% interest in this asset.

The Company will keep the market informed of the Field's resumption. For further information, please contact the Investor Relations area.

ABOUT ENAUTA

Enauta is one of the leading private companies in the exploration and production sector in Brazil. The Company has a balanced asset portfolio spread through the Brazilian coast and two producing assets: its 45%-owned Manati Field, one of the main suppliers of gas to the Northeast region of Brazil, and the Atlanta Field, located in the deep waters of the Santos Basin, where it is the operator, with a 100% ownership stake. Listed on the Novo Mercado of B3 since 2011, under the ticker symbol ENAT3, Enauta is committed to the sustainability of its operations, having invested heavily in improving good governance and compliance practices. For more information, visit us at www.enauta.com.br.

